2 3 4 5 6	RESOLUTION:	Support Agreement Between Winnebago County and CGI Communications Inc for Development of a Winnebago County Showcase Video Program
7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
8	WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of Winnebago County to inform and showcase to the citizens of	
9	Winnebago County all the activities, workings, and assets of Winnebago County government; and	
10	WHEREAS, at last year's NACo Annual Convention in Long Beach, California, Supervisors Norton and	
11	Lautenschlager attended a workshop and presentation presented by CGI Communications Inc (CGI), a company that	
12	provides a cost-free Showcase Video Program to counties; and	
13	WHEREAS, CGI is a proud partner of the Wisconsin Counties Association, as well as a premier corporate	
14	partner of NACo; and	
15	WHEREAS, Walworth, Dunn, Eau Claire, and Ozaukee Counties, among others, have partnered with CGI	
16	and have implemented CGI's program on their respective Counties' websites; and	
17	WHEREAS, Winnebago County Executive Mark Harris has talked to representatives from CGI about this	
18	program and how it would work for Winnebago County.	
19 20	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
21	supports the implementation of the CGI Communications Inc's cost-free County Showcase Video Program by	
22	Winnebago County, and urges the Winnebago County Executive to enter into an agreement to reserve a spot in CGI	
23	Communications Inc's production queue for Winnebago County.	
24 25		Respectfully submitted by:
26		MICHAEL NORTON, District 20
27		LARRY LAUTENSCHLAGER, District 19
28	Vote Required for Pa	ssage: <u>Majority of Those Present</u>
29		
30	Approved by	the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2017.
31		
32		
33 34		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive

160-62017